Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Features
� Low peak clamping voltage even during
severe current surges
� Ability to repeatedly protect against surge
currents in excess of 10,000 amperes
� Convenient mounting and grounding to
any flat surface or to Din 1 (TS-32) or

  Characteristics @ 25°C
� Cable shields are passed through and
may be either grounded or not grounded
at the protector
� Vibration-proof screw-type clamp
terminals
� Flame-resistant epoxy-filled housing
INTERFACE OPERATING BASE MODEL PROTECTIVE CHARACTERISTICS LOAD TYPICAL SERIES
CHARACTERISTICS NUMBER Peak Clamping Voltages  CURRENT CAPACITANCE RESISTANCE
Peak Max @ 5000 Amps, 8x20µsec @ 1000 Amps, 8x20µsec
Signal Data (see below for Surge and Voltage Surge and Voltage  Each Line L/L
Voltage Rate Clamp designation) Rate-of-Rise of Rate-of-Rise of (Input to
100kV /µsec 500 V / µsec output)
L/L L/G L/L L/G L/L L/G L/G L/L
(Volts) (Volts) (MHz) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (Volts) (mA) (pF) (pF) (Ohms)
20 10 10 1810-10-XX 50 25 42 21 220 2200 1200 10
10 10 4 1820-10-XX 25 25 21 21 220 3300 3300 10
20 10 50 1811-10-XX 60 30 52 26 350 45 45 10
10 10 50 1821-10-XX 30 30 26 26 350 65 65 10
30 15 8 1810-15-XX 70 35 56 28 180 1500 750 15
15 15 3 1820-15-XX 35 35 28 28 180 2300 2300 15
30 15 45 1811-15-XX 80 40 64 32 300 45 45 15
15 15 45 1821-15-XX 40 40 64 32 300 65 65 15
56 28 9 1810-28-XX 110 55 90 45 150 1100 600 22
28 28 4 1820-28-XX 55 55 45 45 150 1800 1800 22
56 28 40 1811-28-XX 120 60 45 45 250 45 45 22
28 28 40 1821-28-XX 60 60 45 45 250 65 65 22
100 50 10 1810-50-XX 178 89 156 89 100 500 300 51
50 50 4 1820-50-XX 89 89 45 45 100 800 800 51
REV. D
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
1800 Series – Signal and Dataline Protector
Typical Connections

COMMON
GND.
P/N 1820
GND.
COMMON
AND/OR GND.
EQPT. COMMON
XMTR
GND
L1
L3
L2
E1
E3
E2
P/N 1810P/N 1810
~
~
GND.
COMMON